Stoughton Landmarks Commission is planning a Historic Downtown District Informational meeting

Wednesday, November 1 from 6:00pm – 7:00pm EMS Building, Hanson Room, 516 S. 4th Street, Stoughton

As part of its ongoing effort to help preserve downtown, one of our community's most unique assets, the Stoughton Landmarks Commission invites the public to attend a community informational meeting about the Historic Downtown District.

Members of the Landmarks Commission will provide a presentation and discuss the new local Historic Downtown District, specifically what this designation means for property owners. Exterior projects in the District are reviewed by the Landmarks Commission and reviews are guided by *Historic Downtown District Design Guidelines* (available on the City's website), and the National Park Service, *Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation* (https://www.nps.gov/articles/000/treatment-standards-rehabilitation.htm). The goal is to preserve more than our downtown's historic appearance, but to preserve the historic design, materials, and features that reflect authentic heritage, and encourage quality design and materials.